 162 EE10-Tv3.2 / Modification rights reservedwww.epluse.com EE10-T
Measured values
Temperature
Accuracy1) at 20 °C (68 °F) and UV=24 V DC ±0.3 °C (±0.54 °F)
Output
Analogue 0 - 10 V -1 mA <  IL < 1 mA
 4 - 20 mA (2-wire) RL < (UV-10)/0.02 < 500 Ohm
Digital Interface RS485 with max. 32 devices on one bus

Enclosure
Scope of Supply
-  EE10 sensor according ordering guide
- Mounting material
-  Test report according DIN EN 10204-2.2 (for EE10-T)
- Quick user guide (for digital output only)
Dimensions:
EU: W x H x D = 85 x 100 x 26 mm (3.3 x 3.9 x 1")
US: W x H x D = 85 x 136 x 26 mm (3.3 x 5.4 x 1")
Colour:
EU-Standard, US:
Front cover: signal white RAL9003
Back cover: light grey RAL7035
EU-Grey:
Front and back cover: anthracite grey RAL7016
EU-Silver:
Front and back cover: white aluminum RAL9006
EE10-
Model Temperature M3
Output
0 - 10 V A3
4 - 20 mA A6
RS485 J3
Display Without display no code
With display D1
Enclosure
EU-Standard (RAL9003 / RAL7035) no code
EU-Grey (RAL7016) CH74
EU-Silver (RAL9006) CH93
US (RAL9003 / RAL7035) RG2
O
ut
pu
t S
et
up
A
na
lo
gu
e
A
3,
 A
6 Temperature Unit T [°C] no code
T [°F] MB2
Scale T low 0 no code
Value1) SBLValue
Scale T high 50 no code
Value1) SBHValue
D
ig
ita
l J
3
Protocol Modbus RTU2) P1
BACnet MS/TP3) P3
Unit Metric (SI) no code
Non-metric US/GB U2
Baud rate
9600 (usual for Modbus) BD5
19200 BD6
38400 (usual for BACnet) BD7
576004) BD8
768004) BD9
1) -5 °C (23 °F) < Scale T low < 20 °C (68 °F). 25 °C (77 °F) < Scale T high < 55 °C (131 °F). Scale T high – Scale T low > 20 °C (68 °F).
2) Factory setting: Even Parity, Stopbits 1. Modbus Map see User Guide at www.epluse.com/EE10
3) Factory setting: No parity, Stopbits 1. Product Implementation Conformance Statement (PICS) available at www.epluse.com/EE10
4) Only for BACnet MS/TP
Ordering Guide
 164 EE10-Tv3.2 / Modification rights reservedwww.epluse.com